
County Hinds

Project No. LSBP-25(56)

Road Name. Rockett Road

BIDS RECEIVED:

Project Description:
Roadway Items:

1.000 LS

1.000 LS

1.000 UN

1,167.000 SY

139.000 LF

1,298.000 CY

895.000 CY

1.000 EA

474.000 CY

12.000 LF

81.000 LF

80.000 LF

1.000 EA

1.000 EA

1.000 EA

1.000 EA

1.000 EA

12.000 EA

1.000 LS

0.000 SF

EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:

0.800 TON

0.400 TON

0.400 AC

0.800 TON

200.000 SY

900.000 LF

200.000 LF

101.000 TON

187.000 SY

BRIDGE ITEMS:

212.180 CY

40,449.000 LBREINFORCEMENT  

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE II ) (AOS 0.15 - 0.84 ) 

WATTLES, 20" 

LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.  

GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIP RAP TYPE V, AOS < 0.43, NON-WOVEN 

BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS BB

AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE  

COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER ( 13:13:13 )  

SEEDING  

VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH  

SOLID SODDING  

24 " BRANCH CONNECTION INTO BOX BRIDGE WING WALL 

30 " BRANCH CONNECTION INTO BOX BRIDGE WING WALL 

RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE II )  

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  

ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS  

24 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

30 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

18 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, END SECTION 

24 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, END SECTION 

30 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, END SECTION 

UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)  

BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9 ) 

TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM), (CLASS 5, GROUP B ) 

18 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE 

MOBILIZATION  

CLEARING AND GRUBBING  

REMOVAL OF PRE-CAST CONCRETE @ STA. 12+99.53  

REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT  

REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)  

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16, 2025 AT 10:00 AM IN THE BOARDROOM AT JACKSON, MS

0.099 miles of BOX BRIDGE & APPROACHES   

OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION (OSARC)

AND

COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
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