## OFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION (OSARC)

## AND **COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

**County** Hinds

LSBP-25(56) **Project No.** 

**Road Name. Rockett Road** 

**BIDS RECEIVED:** WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16, 2025 AT 10:00 AM IN THE BOARDROOM AT JACKSON, MS

<b>Project Description:</b> 0.099 miles of BOX BRIDGE & APPROACHES		
Roadway Items:		
MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS
REMOVAL OF PRE-CAST CONCRETE @ STA. 12+99.53	1.000	UN
REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1,167.000	SY
REMOVAL OF PIPE (ALL SIZES)	139.000	LF
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	1,298.000	CY
BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9)	895.000	CY
TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1.000	EA
GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM), (CLASS 5, GROUP B )	474.000	CY
18 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	12.000	LF
24 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	81.000	LF
30 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE	80.000	LF
18 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, END SECTION	1.000	EA
24 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, END SECTION	1.000	EA
30 " CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE, END SECTION	1.000	EA
24 " BRANCH CONNECTION INTO BOX BRIDGE WING WALL	1.000	EA
30 " BRANCH CONNECTION INTO BOX BRIDGE WING WALL	1.000	EA
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE II )	12.000	EA
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000	LS
ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000	SF
EDOCIONI CONTROL ITEMS.		
EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.800	TON
COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER ( 13:13:13 )	0.800	TON
SFFDING	0.400	AC
VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	0.400	TON
SOLID SODDING	200.000	SY
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE II ) (AOS 0.15 - 0.84 )	900.000	LF
WATTLES, 20"	200.000	LF
LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	101.000	TON
GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIP RAP TYPE V, AOS < 0.43, NON-WOVEN	187.000	SY
220.22 322	107.000	51
BRIDGE ITEMS:		
BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS BB	212.180	CY
REINFORCEMENT	40,449.000	LB